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SPECIFICATIONS

The information contained herein is correct at the time of publication; we reserve the right to alter specifications without prior notice. Speed & range vary with user weight, terrain type, 
battery charge, battery condition and tire pressure. Due to manufacturing tolerances and continual product improvement, length, width, turning radius and ground clearance can be 
subject to variance of + or – 3 %.
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Portable Ramps Chart

° = degree of slope

% = percent grade

The Rubber Threshold 

Ramp has a maximum 

incline of 4º (7%), which 

meets the requirement 

established by the ADA.

RISE

1”

1.5”

2”

2.5”

3” 

3.5” 

4”

Rubber Threshold Ramps Specifications

TOTAL LENGTH

6.9”

6.9”

6.9”

7.5”

7.96” 

7.96” 

7.96”

USABLE WIDTH

36”

36”

36”

36”

36” 

36” 

36”

WEIGHT OF EACH PC.

	 9.5 lbs.

	 12 lbs.

	 15.5 lbs.

	 18 lbs.

	 23 lbs. 

	 28.81 lbs. 

	 37.4 lbs.

OVERALL WIDTH

39”

41”

42.5”

44.2”

46” 

46” 

46”

7.5 in.
19.05 cm

10.43 in.
26.49 cm

7.96 in.
20.21 cm

7.93 in.
20.14 cm

6.9 in.
17.53 cm

6.9 in.
17.53 cm

6.9 in.
17.53 cm

36 in.
91.44 cm

44.2 in.
112.27 cm

46 in.
116.84 cm

46 in.
116.84 cm

39 in.
99.06 cm

41 in.
104.14 cm

42.5 in.
107.95 cm

2.5 in.
6.35 cm

3 in.
7.62 cm

3.5 in. 
8.89 cm

4 in. 
10.16 cm

1 in.
2.54 cm

1.5 in.
3.81 cm

2 in.
5.08 cm

Backpacker® Plus
Interior Lift

Backpacker® AVP
Interior Lift

Outlander 
Exterior Lift
Full Platform

Outlander DE
Exterior Lift
Double Entry

Outlander XL
Exterior Lift

Quad XL

Outlander LP Mini
Exterior Lift

Outlander LP
Exterior Lift
Low-Profile

Outlander TM
Exterior Lift

Travel Mobility Scooter

Commander 400
Exterior Lift

Olympian 
AutoLift

Milford 
Person Lift

BASE WEIGHT4 155 lbs. 193 lbs. 82 lbs. 84 lbs. 94 lbs. 68 lbs. 76 lbs. for 10” wheels
75 lbs. for 14” wheels

79 lbs. 109 lbs. 22 lbs. or 29 lbs. 18 lbs.

MAXIMUM SCOOTER/PC  
OVERALL WEIGHT

350 lbs. 350 lbs. 350 lbs.8 350 lbs.8 350 lbs.8 250 lbs. 350 lbs. 150 lbs. 400 lbs. 260 lbs. or 440 lbs. 330 lbs. max.

MAXIMUM PRODUCT WIDTH 27” 27” 30” 27” 27” 27” 27” 24” N/A N/A N/A

OVERALL PLATFORM LENGTH 44” (43” usable surface) 42”-34” (41-43” usable 
surface)

43” (42” usable surface) 41.5” usable surface 56.75” 28” 19” 39” (37” maximum 
product width)

N/A 16” - 24” N/A

MAXIMUM TRAVEL 
DISTANCE FROM  

THE GROUND

26” 37” 21” 21” 21” 16” 20” 21” 70” 36”
Vehicle Dependent

22.5”

MOTOR Sealed 12 Volt DC Sealed 12 Volt DC Sealed 12 Volt DC Sealed 12 Volt DC Sealed 12 Volt DC Sealed 12 Volt DC Sealed 12 Volt DC Sealed 12 Volt DC 12 Volt DC 12 Volt DC 12 Volt DC

WARRANTY 3-Year Transferable 3-Year Transferable 3-Year Transferable 3-Year Transferable 3-Year Transferable 3-Year Transferable 3-Year Transferable 3-Year Transferable 3-Year Transferable 1-Year Transferable 1-Year Transferable

HITCH CLASS5 N/A N/A Class II 6 , III & IV8 Class II 6 , III & IV8 Class II 6 , III & IV8 Class II, III, IV Class II 6 , III & IV8 Class II 5 , III5 & IV N/A N/A N/A

OPTIONS Battery pack w/charger,
Retractable strap kit

Battery pack w/charger,
Retractable strap kit

Battery pack w/charger,
Swing-away mount7

Scooter lock down arm
Power chair hold-down arm

Strap kit

Battery pack w/charger,
Swing-away mount7

Battery pack w/charger,
Swing-away mount7

Battery pack w/charger,
Swing-away mount7

Battery pack w/charger,
Swing-away mount

Battery pack w/charger,
Swing-away mount

N/A Brilliance Package: 
Brilliant Blue or 

Radiant Red

Sling Size & Type, Wall 
Bracket, Smartbase

VEHICLE PLATFORM Minivan, Full-size van3 

and Crossover
Full-size van, Minivan,  

SUV and Crossover
Full-size van, Minivan,  
Truck, Sedan, SUV and  

Crossover

Full-size van, Minivan,  
Truck, Sedan, SUV and  

Crossover

Full-size van, Minivan,  
Truck, Sedan, SUV and  

Crossover

Full-size van, Minivan,  
Truck, Sedan, SUV and  

Crossover

Full-size van, Minivan,  
Truck, Sedan, SUV and  

Crossover

Full-size van, Minivan,  
Truck, Sedan, SUV and  

Crossover

Full-size van, Minivan,  
Truck, SUV and  

Crossover

Full-size van, Minivan,  
SUV and Crossover

Full-size van, Minivan, Sedan, 
SUV and Crossover

LIFTS CURRENT 
PRIDE® PRODUCTS1,2

All Pride® Scooters & 
Pride®/Quantum® PWCs  
with contoured, Specialty  

& Synergy® seating,
except: Pursuit®, Pursuit® XL, 

Pursuit® Sport 36 Volt,
Sport Rider, Maxima 3 & 4, 

1420, 1450 & 1650 

Call for details and specialty 
seating applications or visit 

www.prideliftsandramps.com 
with power positioning systems 

and large scooters.

All Pride® Scooters & 
Pride®/Quantum® PWCs  
with contoured, Specialty  

& Synergy® seating,
except: Pursuit®, Pursuit® XL, 

Pursuit® Sport 36 Volt,
Sport Rider, Maxima 3 & 4, 

1420, 1450 & 1650 

Call for details and specialty 
seating applications or visit 

www.prideliftsandramps.com 
with power positioning systems 

and large scooters.

Scooters and PWCs 
except: Pursuit® & Pursuit® XL 

Victory® 10 3 & 4,
Maxima 3 & 4

All Pride® Scooters 
except: Pursuit® & Go-Go® 

models 

J6, Jazzy® Select 6 J6, Jazzy® 614 HD, 
Jazzy® Select Series,

Quantum® 610 
& Q6 Edge®

All Pride® Travel 
Mobility scooters

All Pride® Scooters,
except: Pursuit® Sport 
36 Volt & Sport Rider

Check with your Authorized 
Pride® Provider, as lifting is 

based on your vehicle.

All Pride® Scooters, 
Pride® & Quantum® PWCs 

(Dependent on Storage Area)

N/A

1.	Lifting weight does not include accessories or certain 
	 upgraded seating. Please contact Customer Service 
	 for greater detail.
2.	Vehicle dependent.
3.	Requires vehicle modification.
4.	Does not include any accessories or hardware.

5.	Hitch weight carrying capacity varies by vehicle. 
	 Call for details.
6.	Weight capacity reduced to 190 lbs. max.
7.	Class lll and IV only.
8.	Standard Class IV receiver only.



Interior/Exterior Lifts

BackpackerBackpacker®

SERIES

BackpackerBackpacker®

PLUS

Interior Lifts Exterior Lifts

Specialty Carriers
Exterior Lifts

OPTION

RampsPortable Ramps
Single-Fold Ramps

Outlander DE

Outlander XLOutlander

(shown with 4-point 
seat post karabiner kit) 

(shown with single seat post 
lifting kit)

Outlander LP

Outlander LP
Mini

Outlander TM

BackpackerBackpacker®

AVP


